

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7762/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/09/2008 in CRLR No. 21/2008
of the HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

Y.G.K.MOORTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.PRINCIPAL SEC.HOME,PORT BLAIR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and ex-parte stay)

Date: 10/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.V.R. Choudary,Adv.

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of all further proceedings until further
orders.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER